I

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

COUNTY Contract Amendment 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Securadyne Systems LLC Effective Date 18-Jun-18

3440 Sojourn Dr. Ste. 340
Carrollton, TX 75006

Contract No.

2016-044

Access Control and Time Collection Solution

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-813-10-09
Amendment 1 Court Order No.:
Amendment Court Order No.:
Amendment Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add equipment to the project scope and increase the hourly labor rate per the Contractor's change order dated May 29, 2018.

Contract Total $285,185.00
Amendment No. 1 $ 66,067.64
New Contract Total $351,252.64

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Jeff Gravley

(Print Name)
3440 Sojourn Dr. Ste. 340
Carrollton, TX 75006
SIGNATURE
TITLE: Enterprise Acct Exec

DATE: 6-6-18

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:



JGravley
Typewritten Text
Jeff Gravley




